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Genealogy Resource Library

From: Genealogy Resource Library[fairfieldgenealogy@truvjsta.net]
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2018 11:49 AM
To: 'Julia P Hesler'
Subject: RE; Request Status

Hello Julia,

Your request is #2 (3 member request) of28 total remaining request.
Check with us on your status and update us on any progress on your end.

Thanks for your patience with us. We have been working as time permits on request.
Walk-in's and members have priority for assistance with research.

FYI:

This past month: Walk-in 104visitors, 64 Fairfield County, 27 In-state and 13Out-of-State;
38 closed research request, 31 Walk-in's needing assistance, 6 Members email request, and 1 non-member request.

For our records would you please share any informationyou have updated on your family lines.
The information will be filed and made available in our family files.
This will aide to expeditefiiture request for researchand assist walk-in researchers.

Eddie

Eddie Killian

FCGS-Fairfield County Genealogy Society, President
Fairfield County Archives and Family Resource Library Manager

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized use, review, disclosure or
distribution is

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete
and destroy all
copies of the original message.

Fairfield County Genealogy Society

Mail: Fairfield County Genealogy Society
P.O. Box 93

Winnsboro, SC 29180-0093
Library: 2nd Floor of the Fairfield County Museum

231 South Congress Street
Winnsboro, SC

Office Hours: Monday-Friday 10:00AM-5:00PMj (Lunch Noon-1:00PM)
NEW Saturday 10:00AM-2:00PM, or by appointment

Sunday closed, or by appointment only
Volunteer staffed, please call before coming

Phone: (803) 635-9811
Fax: (803) 815-9811
Email: mailto:fairfieldeenealogvOtruvista.net

Website: http://www.fairfieldeenealoevsocietv.ore

From: Julia P Hesler [mailto:julie.hesler@icloud.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2018 9:34 AM



To: Genealogy Resource Library
Subject: Re: Woodward &Turner Query Results

Good morning, Eddie,

I hope youenjoyed yourvacation! This is an ongoing research project for me, so no worries on the response time. I'll
be interested to see what you find out here.

All the best,

Julie

On Jul 10,2018, at 09:32 AM, Genealogy Resource Library <fairfieldgenealogv@truvista.net> wrote:

Hello Julie,

Sorry it took so long to reply, Iwas on vacation all last week.

Times have really changed, but I am pretty certain that you could do this at 16.

I will ask around and see if I can find out anything more definitive for you.

Eddie

From: Julia P Hesler rmailto:iulie.hesler@icloud.com1
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 1:19 PM
To: Genealogy Resource Library
Subject: Re: Woodward &Turner Query Results

Good aflemoon, Eddie,

In the Robert Hill notes (or a probate record document I foundbased on his notes) Thomas W. Macon
witnessed a signature fora land saleto William Tumerin 1823. Weonlyhavean approximate dateof
birth for Thomas, so it occurred to me that for him to witness this deed, he must have reached the age
required for that at that time.

Do youhappen to know, or know where I canfind out, whatthe required agewould've beenin orderto
witness a signature during that time period? 16? 18? 21?

Thanks in advance!



Julie Hesler

On May 31,2018, at 02:32 PM, Genealogy Resource Library <fairfieldgenealogv@truvista.net> wrote:

Hello Julia,

The only Macon tombstones we have are of William Macon's family, one a son of William and
Sarah Macon and the other I believe to be a memorial stone for William W. Macon who

probably served and live in Alabama. The PDF file is all 31 pages of the Woodward Family
Information from the research of Robert R. Hill, Sr.

BTW, we have a lot of information on the Macon's.

Hope this helps..

Eddie

From: Julia P Hesler fmailto:iulie.hesler@icloud.com1
Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 11:48 AM
To: Genealogy Resource Library
Subject: Re: Woodward &Turner Query Results

I just noticed that the very last page appears to be cut off at the end of the last page,
which appears to be page4 of thedocument? He starts a sentence, "Heartwell..." that is
probably finished on page 5.

Outside of my interest in Woodward andTurner, there's thisnagging Macon question.
We believe that Charlotte Woodward was the mother of Charlotte Turner, but also of
Thomas Woodward Macon (another 3rd great grandfatherofmine) from her marriage to
John. The closest thing we have to proof for that is the deed for their intent to marry. But
then, assumingthat John is Thomas' father, we don't have anythingother than yDNA
evidence to connect us back to the main Macon line that includes Heartwell. So, I'm
really interested to seeifpage 5 continues Hill's case3 to indicate whyhe assumed John
was related to Heartwell Sr. Can I get a copy ofpage 5?



On May 31,2018, at 09:37 AM, Genealogy Resource Library
<fairfieldgenealogv@truvista.net> wrote:

From: Genealogy Resource Library rmailto:fairfieldaenealoav@truvista.netl
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 4:57 PM
To: 'Julia P Hesler'

Subject: RE: Woodward 8iTurner Query Results

Hello Julie,

Jon started researching your request today and after he left for the day, I
finished up your request.

Youwill find attached some information giving the death date and location of
Charlotte (Woodward) Turner Vann as well as a tombstone picture.

Also attached is some research on the Woodward's by the late Robert Hill, Sr.
that you might find interesting for your Woodward information.

He does list Charlotte's mother marrying a Macon and then a Turner.

Hope this helps....

Eddie

Eddie Killian

FCGS-Fairfield County Genealogy Society, President

Fairfield County Archives and Family Resource Library Manager

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments,
is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and

may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized use, review, disclosure or distribution is



prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately and delete and destroy all

copies of the original message.

Fairfield County Genealogy Society

Mail:

Library:

Office Hours

1:00PM)

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

Fairfield County Genealogy Society

P.O. Box 93

Winnsboro, SC 29180-0093

2nd Floor of the Fairfield County Museum

231 South Congress Street

Winnsboro, SC

Monday-Friday 10:00AM-5:00PM; (Lunch Noon-

Saturday 10:00AM-2:00PMj or by appointment

Sunday closed, or by appointment only

(803) 635-9811

(803) 815-9811

mailto:fairfieldeenealoevOtruvista.net

httD://www.fairfieldgenealoevsocietv.ore

From: Genealogy Resource Library rmallto:fairfieldaenealoQy@truvlsta.net1
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2018 1:57 PM
To: 'Julia P Hesler'

Subject: RE: Woodward 8i Turner Query Status

Hello Julie,

Hope you had a nice weekend.

Jon is currently working on your request and hopes to have some information to
you by the end of the week.



Eddie

From: Julia P Hesler rmailto:1ulle.hesler@icloud.com1
Sent: Monday, May 28, 2018 12:11 PM
To: Genealogy Resource Library
Subject: Re: Woodward 8iTurner Query Status

Good morning!

I was just thinking about this branch of the family and thought I'd check in
to see if I've advanced from #7 in the queue. I've had some fantastic luck
lately findingmarriage and death announcements publishedin the paper
on Charlotte Turner Vann and Charlotte Woodward Turner, but I'm still
hoping your documentsmight include some additional detail on William
Tumer and a documented connection between the Charlottes.

I just realized (looking down at what I wrotebelow) that the 262.5 weeks
reference is random. I'm counting down to retirement, at which point,
genealogical road trips will be much more practical. South Carolina is #1
on my list. I'm down to 256 and counting!

All the best.

Julie

On Apr 10,2018, at 07:19 PM, Julia P Hesler <iulie.hesler@icloud.com>
wrote:

Thanks for the update, Eddie! I'm glad to hear that you've
been busy...I just wish I were close enough to be one of
your walk-ins! One of these days, I'll get up there. Only
262.5 weeks! :-)

Let me know if you need any more information.



Warmest regards,

Julie

On Apr 10,2018, at 02:19 PM, Genealogy Resource
Library <fairfieldgenealogv@truvista.net> wrote:

Hello Julie,

Your emailed request is #7 (6 member
request ahead of you) of22 total remaining
request.

Thanks for your patience with us. We have
been working as time permits.

Walk-in's have priority for assistance with
research and we have been very busy.

Hope to have something soon.

Eddie

From: Julia P Hesler
rmallto:iuiie.hesler@icloud.com1

Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 9:50 AM
To; fairfieldQeneaioav@truvista.net

Subject: Woodward 8iTurner

Good morning!

I so wish that I lived closer to you...or was
retired so I could visit! (263.5 weeks...but
who's coimting?!?!?)



rd like to put in a request for the Woodward
surname. I'm researching this line for DAR
and USD!812 applications, and while I
know the names and connections, I'm
terribly lacking in documentation to prove
those connections.

• I'm himg up at Charlotte Turner,
daughter ofWilliam Turner (whose
death information is unknown) who
was the second husband ofCharlotte

Woodward.

• Charlotte was the daughter of
William Woodward and Nancy
Barrett, both ofwhom are buried in
Fairfield Co.

• William Woodward was the son of

Thomas "The Regulator" Woodward
and his first wife, Jemima Collins.

Thank you in advance for your kind
assistance.

All the best,

Julie Palmer Hesler

LaGrange, OA

iulie.hesler@icloud.com


